PARTS LIST REVISIONS

SO THAT NO STRANDS ARE LOOSE ITEM MATERTAL QTY. DESCRIPTION @D 6-11-2009
TWIST THE SHIELD GROUND STRANDS MASTER NO. REQD.

10045237 | |ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, ULTIMA XE RE&TEE@S$¥$iTL§EYL§§?D”
10052349 | |P.C. BOARD ASSEMBLY REMOVED DETAILS "C","E"
REF. 815395 I |PUMP AND DRIVE o
@ @ 633740 2 |CONNECTOR, MALE, 1/8 NPT TO I/4 0.D. TUBE 6JT ST
MARK LABELS 10034218 2 |STANDOFF, #6-32 X 3" LG. (@) 11-30-2009
AS SHOWN @ 600771 32 500 |TUBING, POLYURETHANE, [/4"0.D. 6[)0'7'\7"‘“&'; zﬁkaé\S}ED
; SEE NOTE 4 10051804 | |LABEL, SAMPLING MODULE, ULTIMA 0T : T
600341 24in. |[CABLE,4 CONDUCTOR
VoA PART 1O, 19085254 SEE DETAIL "B" @@ 29787 ~ [ SEALANT,LOCTITE 222 DEC 15 2009
ULTIMA X SAMPLING MODULE .
PSSEMELY 67053 6 [SCREW, MACHINE, SLOTTED PAN HEAD, #6-32 x I/4" L6
D PUMPED VERSION =172 627601 4 [SCREW, MACHINE, #4-40 X 1/4
] 602873 - |LUBRICANT THREAD
EXPLOSION PROOF | 28907 - |TAPE TEFLON , PIPE THREAD SEALING, I/4"
69501 WIRE TIE,NYLON,WHITE,3-7/8 X 3/32
DETA"_ B m““‘ 813159 FLASHBACK ARRESTOR ASSEMBLY ULTIMA SENSOR

I
2
10018616 I FITTING, I/8 I.D. BARBED TO 1/4 NPT, NYLON
58281 | TERMINAL, RING TYPE
633528 4 LABEL,BLANK
I
|
I
|
I
2
I
|

(SCALE: 2.00)
INDELIBLY PRINT INFORMATION
AS SHOWN

X vraLn oL

633579 LABEL, (.90" X .250")

482522 LABEL, BLANK, (1-1/2" X 3/4" )
10062539 LABEL, APPROVALS, DOMESTIC
10050380 BRACKET, ALUMINUM, ULTIMA PUMP SWITCH
10043265 PLATE, MOUNTING, PUMP, ULTIMA XE
65519 SCREW, #4-40 X 1/8"LG.

INDELIBLY PRINT
"TO ULTIMA X" ON
LABEL AS SHOWN

=
eElelwlwlwlw|lw|lw|w|ro|ro|lro|m oo ——]— —— | — [ — | — | — | — _
Tlo|e|s|Ala|al DS |o|lalo|o|=|wn|—|o|e|om|a|lo|o|le|w o =@ || e | =

638179 PLUG,PIPE,3/4 NPT,RECESSED HEAD
638084 REDUCER, 1/4-I8NPT EXT. T0 410-32 INT
637920 | |[FILTER,END-OF -LINE
@ 10039479 | |[CARTON, ULTIMA X
) ] 655075 2 |CONNECTOR, TUBING, REDUCER
CABLE TO P.C. 604067 6in. |TUBING,POLYURETHANE, NALGE
BOARD CONNECTION P 10049442 2 [SCREW: MACHINE, CROSS RECESSED, #2-56 X 5/8
PUMP TO P.C. BOARD 10050076 | [SWITCH, PRESSURE
CONNECTION 631330 I |FITTING, ELBOW, #10-32 TO 1/8" 1.D. TUBE
633747 2 |WASHER, FLAT, NYLON £2 SCREW
10051406 | |FILTER, IN-LINE,WATER BARRIER, | MICRON
10050865 | |TUBING ASSEMBLY:ULTIMA SAMPLING MODULE
10103804 | |MANUAL: INSTRCTN,DC PUMP SMPLG MDLE,ULT X
STRIP OUTER JACKET BACK 4" TWIST THE SHIELD GROUND STRANDS FROM CUT 12"L6. CUT 3"LG. CUT 3"LG. CUT 127L6.
AND STRIP WIRE ENDS 1/4" CABLE (ITEM 8) THEN ATTACH TO THE
(THI'S END OF CABLE ONLY) TERMINAL CITEM 7). SECURE TERMINAL
TO ENCLOSURE USING EXISTING GROUND NARROW
SCREW
OPEN ING
6-1/2"
DETAIL “A” SEE DETAIL "A" [,

FOR PUMP TO PC BOARD

(PUMP AND CABLE WIRING) CONNECT IONS ///jjjjjjj}—g—{:]‘J (:}74[:::3

CUT 8-1/2"LG. DES-IE-EA!\IIOLTE ZP

i

NOTES :
CROSS |. TEST PER ENGINEERING SPECIFICATION #1209
2. PACK THE PRE-ASSEMBLED IN-LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY (ITEMS 6,30,31 & 39)
/ ALONG WITH END-OF-LINE FILTER (ITEM 27) WITH THE PUMP MODULE ASSEMBLY.
3. REMOVE THE "MET" LABEL FROM THE ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY C(ITEM ).
J 4. MINIMUM 5 FULL THREADS ENGAGMENT.
5. REFERENCE [INSTALLATION OUTLINE DRAWING 10000015617 LIFECTCLE STATE REVISION
\ Production 2
8-1/2" AUTHOR 17D WINE SAFETY APPLIANCES CO.| CONE IDENCE AND SUBJECT 10 THE FOLLONING.. O PERMISSION 13 GRANTED | DO
COUNTRY PITTSBURGH, PA 15230, USA |TO PUBLISH, USE, REPRODUCE, TRANSMIT OR DISCLOSE THIS DRAWING, | NOT
MR TTEN CONSENT OF Mok LACEPT FOF THE VANGEACTURE OF ABTICLES Fo WoA. | Spe
MSA STANDARD SHOP PRACTICES APPLY | SCHUTZVERMERK NACH DIN 34 BEACHTEN. MSA AUER GmbH. " Dwe.
CODE SYMBOLS J0B NO. 30002141 PROT30 | APPROVAL AGENCY CODE: NO | NIOSH ATTR. DOC
CRITICAL A DRAWN BY DATE
waior & A e 6T [1-20-2002
g dro 0 SAMPLING MODULE ASSEMBLY,
100 % INSPECTION A PROJ. ENGR DC PUMPED, EXPLOSION PROOF’
TOLERANCES UNLESS S.TURNER 12-2-09
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED  [QUALITY ASSURANCE ULTIMA XE
] FRACTIONAL  + /64 J.DANNHARDT 12-14-09
2 PL DEC + 0.0l MANUFACTURING
@@ @@ a@ - 3 PL DEC 40,005 D.BRUNI  12-2-09 |CADD REF: 10043264 ‘SCALE:OJSO
SEE NOTE 4 . ANGULAR L1 deg SHEET
SEE NOTE 4 SEE MSA STANDARD SHOP
— mmamenn D 10043264 | OF |




